
Valley City State (N.D.) (14-9, 1-1 Frontier) -vs- Dakota State (S.D.) (9-14, 2-0 Frontier)
3/21/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Armstrong (2-2)
Loss: Takao Cookson (4-2)
HBP: Michael Simbulan, Jackson Penner
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 p.m.   Time: 2:25   Weather: 85 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Frontier Conference Jamboree - Sanford Sports Complex - Sioux Falls, S.D.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Valley City State (N.D.) 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 6 7 2
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 8 3 1 0 4 X 16 12 1

Valley City State (N.D.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Logan ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cody Wielgosh 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Alexis Velasco 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Kaden Rozdeba lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brady Papineau rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nick Senn c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Merik Junker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson Ford c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Evan Gonzalez dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Anthony Madsen 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Diesel Goya cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Takao Cookson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Simbulan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Penner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevan Jaques p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Chapman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Carrasquillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 5 5 3 6

2B: Kaden Rozdeba (1); Nick Senn (1)
HR: Evan Gonzalez (1)
SH: Hunter Logan (1)
SF: Brady Papineau (1)
E: Anthony Madsen (2)

Dakota State (S.D.) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 2 3 1 2 1 1 0
Aidan Perry 2b 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
Camaron Haller c 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Quintin Tietz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron DeMaria 1b 4 3 3 5 0 0 3
George Hogan 3b 4 0 1 3 0 1 0
Cameron Kittridge dh 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Aiden Barfuss lf 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
    Brayden Byrum lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Den Boer rf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
Chris Vinson ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Austin Armstrong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Beer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 16 12 16 6 5 7

2B: Connor Raney (1); Cameron DeMaria (1); George Hogan (1);
Cameron Kittridge (1); Aiden Barfuss (1); Chris Vinson (1)
3B: Aiden Barfuss (1)
HR: Cameron DeMaria (1)
SF: George Hogan (1); Hunter Den Boer (1)
HBP: Connor Raney (2); Cameron DeMaria (1)
E: Hunter Den Boer (1)

Valley City State (N.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Takao Cookson (L, 4-2) 1.2 8 8 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 15 2 2 43
Michael Simbulan 0.2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 1 1 24
Jackson Penner 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 18
Trevan Jaques 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 23
Cody Chapman 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
Anthony Carrasquillo 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 12 16 7 6 5 1 0 3 0 30 41 7 6 139

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Armstrong (W, 2-2) 5.0 6 6 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 19 25 8 5 95
Ian Beer 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 31
Totals 7 6 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 26 33 11 7 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 1st VAL DAK
Hunter Logan flied out to rf (2-2 BSBK). 0 0
Cody Wielgosh struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBFK). 0 0
Alexis Velasco flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 1st VAL DAK
Connor Raney struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Aidan Perry flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Camaron Haller grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 2nd VAL DAK
Kaden Rozdeba grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 0 0
Brady Papineau grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 0
Nick Senn doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Merik Junker pinch ran for Nick Senn. 0 0
Evan Gonzalez homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Merik Junker scored. 2 0
Anthony Madsen lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 2nd VAL DAK
Nick Senn to c for Merik Junker. 2 0
Cameron DeMaria doubled to center field (0-0). 2 0
George Hogan grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Cameron Kittridge doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cameron DeMaria scored. 2 1
Aiden Barfuss doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cameron Kittridge scored. 2 2
Hunter Den Boer reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 FK). 2 2
Chris Vinson flied out to rf (1-2 BFS); Aiden Barfuss advanced to third. 2 2
Connor Raney doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hunter Den Boer scored, unearned; Aiden Barfuss scored,
unearned. 2 4
Aidan Perry singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FBKB); Connor Raney scored, unearned. 2 5
Camaron Haller singled to left field (1-1 KB); Aidan Perry advanced to second. 2 5
Quintin Tietz pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 2 5
Cameron DeMaria singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Quintin Tietz advanced to second; Aidan Perry
scored, unearned. 2 6
George Hogan doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cameron DeMaria scored, unearned; Quintin Tietz
scored, unearned. 2 8
George Hogan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 8
Cameron Kittridge walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 8
Michael Simbulan to p for Takao Cookson. 2 8
Aiden Barfuss popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 8

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 3rd VAL DAK
Camaron Haller to c for Quintin Tietz. 2 8
Diesel Goya struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 8
Hunter Logan walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 2 8
Hunter Logan Failed pickoff attempt. 2 8
Hunter Logan Failed pickoff attempt. 2 8
Cody Wielgosh flied out to lf (3-2 BBSBFF). 2 8
Alexis Velasco flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 8

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 3rd VAL DAK
Hunter Den Boer singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 8
Chris Vinson reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Hunter Den Boer advanced to third. 2 8
Chris Vinson Failed pickoff attempt. 2 8
Chris Vinson Failed pickoff attempt. 2 8



Chris Vinson Failed pickoff attempt. 2 8
Connor Raney hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH); Chris Vinson advanced to second. 2 8
Aidan Perry grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Connor Raney advanced to second; Chris Vinson advanced to
third; Hunter Den Boer scored, unearned. 2 9
Camaron Haller walked (3-0 BBB). 2 9
Chris Vinson Failed pickoff attempt. 2 9
Cameron DeMaria hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 FFFBH); Camaron Haller advanced to second; Connor Raney
advanced to third; Chris Vinson scored, unearned. 2 10
Jackson Penner to p for Michael Simbulan. 2 10
Quintin Tietz pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 2 10
George Hogan flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Quintin Tietz advanced to third; Connor Raney scored,
unearned. 2 11
Cameron Kittridge struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 4th VAL DAK
Camaron Haller to c for Quintin Tietz. 2 11
Kaden Rozdeba walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 2 11
Brady Papineau grounded out to p (0-1 K); Kaden Rozdeba advanced to second. 2 11
Nick Senn singled to right field (1-0 B); Kaden Rozdeba advanced to third. 2 11
Kaden Rozdeba scored on an error by rf, unearned. 3 11
Merik Junker pinch ran for Nick Senn. 3 11
Evan Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-0). 3 11
Anthony Madsen flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 11

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 4th VAL DAK
Hudson Ford to c for Merik Junker. 3 11
Aiden Barfuss tripled to left field (0-0). 3 11
Hunter Den Boer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Aiden Barfuss scored. 3 12
Chris Vinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 12
Connor Raney hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 3 12
Trevan Jaques to p for Jackson Penner. 3 12
Connor Raney Failed pickoff attempt. 3 12
Aidan Perry walked (3-0 BBBB); Connor Raney advanced to second. 3 12
Camaron Haller walked (3-1 BKBBB); Aidan Perry advanced to second; Connor Raney advanced to third. 3 12
Cameron DeMaria reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Camaron Haller out at second ss to 2b. 3 12

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 5th VAL DAK
Diesel Goya walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 12
Hunter Logan grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Diesel Goya advanced to second. 3 12
Cody Wielgosh singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Diesel Goya scored. 4 12
Alexis Velasco singled to left field (0-2 SS); Cody Wielgosh advanced to third. 4 12
Kaden Rozdeba doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Alexis Velasco advanced to third; Cody Wielgosh
scored. 5 12
Brady Papineau flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Alexis Velasco scored. 6 12
Hudson Ford walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 12
Merik Junker pinch ran for Hudson Ford. 6 12
Evan Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 6 12

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 5th VAL DAK
Hudson Ford to c for Merik Junker. 6 12
George Hogan grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 6 12
Cameron Kittridge flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 6 12
Aiden Barfuss struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 6 12

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 6th VAL DAK
Brayden Byrum to lf for Aiden Barfuss. 6 12
Ian Beer to p for Austin Armstrong. 6 12



Anthony Madsen singled to center field (1-1 SB). 6 12
Diesel Goya struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 6 12
Hunter Logan walked (3-1 BFBBB); Anthony Madsen advanced to second. 6 12
Cody Wielgosh flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 6 12
Alexis Velasco flied out to lf (0-0). 6 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 6th VAL DAK
Cody Chapman to p for Trevan Jaques. 6 12
Hunter Den Boer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 12
Chris Vinson doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KKF); Hunter Den Boer scored. 6 13
Connor Raney walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 13
Anthony Carrasquillo to p for Cody Chapman. 6 13
Aidan Perry reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KKBBB); Connor Raney advanced to second; Chris Vinson out
at third 3b unassisted. 6 13
Camaron Haller popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 6 13
Cameron DeMaria homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Aidan Perry scored; Connor Raney scored. 6 16
George Hogan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 6 16

Valley City State (N.D.) - Top of 7th VAL DAK
Kaden Rozdeba popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 6 16
Brady Papineau grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 16
Hudson Ford grounded out to ss (2-2 FSBFBF). 6 16

Dakota State (S.D.) - Bottom of 7th VAL DAK


